



Alameda Corridor-East Construction Authority

4900 Rivergrade Rd. Ste. A120 Irwindale, CA 91706 (626) 962-9292 fax (626) 962-3552 www.theaceproject.org

April 27, 2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Subject: Alameda Corridor-East (ACE) Construction Authority
ACE Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 16-03 (Re-Bid)
Project Name: Temple Ave. 4th Track Diversion Culvert 29.59 Replacement

OFFICIAL BID RESULTS **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

The bids received for the subject Project were publicly opened at the above office location starting at 10:01 a.m. on April 21, 2016. The official bid results are as follows:

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
1. GMZ Engineering, Inc.	\$476,090.00 ^{a)}
2. KEC Engineering	\$582,995.00
3. Mike Bubalo Construction Co., Inc.	\$603,830.00
4. Zusser Company, Inc.	\$655,710.00
5. Griffith Company	\$703,823.00 ^{a) b)}

a) Total bid amount has been corrected based on bid item extensions.

b) Subject to further review including verification of SBE participation and/or good faith outreach efforts.

Staff will be recommending award of the above-referenced project to GMZ Engineering, Inc. to the ACE Board. The Board is scheduled to take action on staff's recommendation at its meeting on June 6, 2016¹.

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

Mark Christoffels
Chief Executive Officer

Enclosures: List of Subcontractors
Bid Tabulations

¹ Meeting location: Montebello City Hall– 1600 W Beverly Blvd., Montebello, CA 90640

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

AGENCY:	ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST (ACE) CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	
ACE CONTRACT / IFB NO.:	16-03 (RE-BID)	
PROJECT NAME:	TEMPLE AVE. 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT	
PRIME CONTRACTOR	GMZ Engineering, Inc. 5739 Kanan Road #134, Agoura Hills, CA 91301	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
VISTA STEEL COMPANY	GOLETA, CA	REBAR

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

AGENCY:	ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST (ACE) CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	
ACE CONTRACT / IFB NO.:	16-03 (RE-BID)	
PROJECT NAME:	TEMPLE AVE. 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT	
PRIME CONTRACTOR	KEC Engineering 200 N. Sherman Ave., Corona, CA 92882	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS	PERRIS, CA	REBAR
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY	SUN VALLEY, CA	FENCE

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

AGENCY:	ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST (ACE) CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	
ACE CONTRACT / IFB NO.:	16-03 (RE-BID)	
PROJECT NAME:	TEMPLE AVE. 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT	
PRIME CONTRACTOR	Mike Bubalo Construction Co., Inc. 5102 Gayhurst Avenue, Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY	SUN VALLEY, CA	FENCE
AMBER STEEL CO	RIALTO, CA	REBAR

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

AGENCY:	ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST (ACE) CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	
ACE CONTRACT / IFB NO.:	16-03 (RE-BID)	
PROJECT NAME:	TEMPLE AVE. 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT	
PRIME CONTRACTOR	Zusser Company, Inc. 528 Palisades Drive #504, Los Angeles, CA 90272	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE	LOS ANGELES, CA	BID ITEMS 8, 20, 21, 22
ZEFIRO CORPORATION	TORRANCE, CA	BID ITEM 11
G& F CONCRETE CUTTING	SANTA ANA, CA	SAW CUTTING

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

AGENCY:	ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST (ACE) CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY	
ACE CONTRACT / IFB NO.:	16-03 (RE-BID)	
PROJECT NAME:	TEMPLE AVE. 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT	
PRIME CONTRACTOR	Griffith Company 3050 E. Birch St., Brea, CA 92821	
List of Subcontractors	Address	Work to be Performed
E R S I	CHINO, CA	DEMO
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY	SUN VALLEY, CA	CHAIN LINK FENCE
AMBER STEEL CO	RIALTO, CA	REBAR
B & D CONSTRUCTION CO.	UPLAND, CA	CONTAMINATED SOIL

**TEMPLE AVE 4TH TRACK DIVERSION CULVERT 29.59 REPLACEMENT
LOS ANGELES SUBDIVISION**

ACE PROJECT NUMBER 16-03
I in the County of Los Angeles and the City of Pomona

BID TABULATIONS



GMZ Engineering Griffith Company KEC Engineering Mike Buablo Zusser Company

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
BASE BID														
1	1505.1	Filing UPRR Right-of-Entry Application	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	1505.2	Obtain UPRR Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	2160.1	Excavation Support Systems Design	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	1505.1	Mobilization (5% max)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	1505.2	Demobilization (2.5% max)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	1566.1	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	1566.2	Pollution Control Work	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	SP2-8.1	Railroad Downtime	HRS	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$530.00	\$21,200.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00
9	2050.1	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
10	2110.1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	2160.2	Install, Maintain and Remove Excavation Support Systems	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
12	2230.1	Structure Excavation	CY	227	\$45.00	\$10,215.00	\$150.00	\$34,050.00	\$230.00	\$52,210.00	\$130.00	\$29,510.00	\$100.00	\$22,700.00
13	2230.2	Structure Backfill	CY	214	\$45.00	\$9,630.00	\$85.00	\$18,190.00	\$120.00	\$25,680.00	\$90.00	\$19,260.00	\$60.00	\$12,840.00
14	2230.3	Bedding Material	CY	86	\$75.00	\$6,450.00	\$112.00	\$9,632.00	\$117.00	\$10,062.00	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
15	2260.1	Finish Grading	CY	115	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$23,000.00
16	2444.1	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	LF	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$34.00	\$11,900.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00
17	2444.2	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence Gate	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	2444.3	Temporary Construction Fence	LF	220	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$205.00	\$45,100.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00
19	2851.1	Subballast	CY	126	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$95.00	\$11,970.00	\$142.00	\$17,892.00	\$120.00	\$15,120.00	\$150.00	\$18,900.00
20	3210.1	Drill and Bond Dowel	LF	112	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$38.00	\$4,256.00	\$53.00	\$5,936.00	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00
21	3210.2	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	26,300	\$1.00	\$26,300.00	\$1.00	\$26,300.00	\$1.55	\$40,765.00	\$1.00	\$26,300.00	\$1.30	\$34,190.00
22	3300.1	Structure Concrete	CY	120	\$1,250.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,030.00	\$243,600.00	\$810.00	\$97,200.00	\$800.00	\$96,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES (BASE BID)(\$): **\$476,090.00** **\$703,823.00** **\$582,995.00** **\$603,830.00** **\$655,710.00**

ADD ALTERNATIVE

A	1910.1	Contaminated Soil Removal	Tons	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
---	--------	---------------------------	------	----	----------	------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	----------	------------	------------	-------------

ADD ALTERNATIVE TOTAL (\$):